

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 140164, Version: 1

140164 SUBSTITUTE 1 130420

THE CHAIR

A substitute ordinance to further amend the 2014 offices and positions in the City Service relating to private auto allowance for the position of Program Assistant III in the Department of Neighborhood Services.

Section 1, page 60

Section 1, page 62

This ordinance eliminates in the Department of Neighborhood Services one position of Program Assistant III from the Administrative Services Section and adds one position of Program Assistant III in the Code Enforcement Section with an addition of a footnote of (X), allowing for a Private Auto Allowance.

This ordinance changes the positions in the following department:

Department of Neighborhood Services

The Mayor and Common Council of the City of Milwaukee do ordain as follows:

Part 1. Section 1, page 60 of Common Council File Number 130420, an ordinance relating to the offices and positions in the City Service is amended as follows:

Administrative Services Section

Program Assistant III.....[2] >>1<<

Part 2. Section 1, page 62 of Common Council File Number 130420, an ordinance relating to the offices and positions in the City Service is amended as follows:

Code Enforcement Section

Building Codes Enforcement Supervisor (X)	5
Residential Code Enforcement Inspector (X)	36
Residential Code Enforcement Inspector (X)	2
>>Program Assistant III (X)	
Program Assistant II	1
Office Assistant III	2
Office Assistant II	1
Office Assistant IV	. 1
Customer Service Representative II	3
Customer Service Representative I	1

Department of Neighborhood Services

File #: 140164, Version: 1

LRB152609-2 Mary E. Turk 5/27/2014